INSTALL IT. TRUST IT.
NH/ArmaFlex
The protective halogen-free insulation to
reduce corrosive effects and smoke
toxicity in case of fire
Halogen-free//
Reduces toxicity and corrosive effects on people and
equipment

Storage Can be stored in dry, clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temp. (0°C–35 °C).
1 For temperatures below -50 °C please contact our Customer Service Center to request for the corresponding technical information.
2 According to IMO 2010 FTP Code annex 2, clause 2.2 a fire technical test for smoke density and toxicity is not necessary.
3 If ArmaFlex is used outdoors or in applications under UV radiation, it should be protected with ArmaFinish Paint, or a covering such as Arma-Chek within 3 days of installation.
Tube – standard
9 mm 13 mm 19 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Primary
content
[metric]
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Primary
content
[metric]
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Primary
content
[metric]
10 NH-09X010 76122071303
17
266 m 10 NH-13X010 76122071304
78
156 m 15 NH-19X015 76122071306
45
78 m
12 NH-09X012 76122071303
24
200 m 12 NH-13X012 76122071304
85
162 m 18 NH-19X018 76122071306
69
60 m
15 NH-09X015 76122071303
31
192 m 15 NH-13X015 76122071304
92
120 m 22 NH-19X022 76122071306
83
56 m
18 NH-09X018 76122071303
48
166 m 18 NH-13X018 76122071305
08
112 m 28 NH-19X028 76122071306
90
48 m
22 NH-09X022 76122071303
55
136 m 22 NH-13X022 76122071305
15
98 m 35 NH-19X035 76122071307
06
36 m
28 NH-09X028 76122071303
62
98 m 28 NH-13X028 76122071305
22
78 m 42 NH-19X042 76122071307
13
32 m
35 NH-09X035 76122071303
79
76 m 35 NH-13X035 76122071305
39
56 m 48 NH-19X048 76122071307
20
24 m
42 NH-09X042 76122071303
86
60 m 42 NH-13X042 76122071305
46
48 m 54 NH-19X054 76122071307
37
24 m
48 NH-09X048 76122071303
93
50 m 48 NH-13X048 76122071305
53
40 m 60 NH-19X060 76122071307
44
18 m
NH-09X015/
E550
76122074157
11
54 NH-13X054 76122071305
60
34 m 76 NH-19X076 76122071307
51
12 m
- - - - 60 NH-13X060 76122071305
77
32 m 89 NH-19X089 76122071307
68
12 m
- - - - 76 NH-13X076 76122071305
84
22 m 114 NH-19X114 76122071307
75
8 m
- - - - 89 NH-13X089 76122071305
91
18 m NH-19X300 76122074226
34
- - - - NH-13X300 76122074226
27
- - - -
- - - - NH-13X048-
A
76122072933
19
- - - -
Tube – standard
25 mm 32 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Primary content
[metric]
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Primary content
[metric]
12 NH-25X012 7612207389715 50 m 15 NH-32X015 7612207405026 32 m
15 NH-25X015 7612207130812 40 m 18 NH-32X018 7612207393576 28 m
18 NH-25X018 7612207130829 40 m 22 NH-32X022 7612207393583 24 m
22 NH-25X022 7612207362473 40 m 28 NH-32X028 7612207326864 24 m
28 NH-25X028 7612207240986 32 m 35 NH-32X035 7612207316919 22 m
35 NH-25X035 7612207130850 24 m 42 NH-32X042 7612207316926 16 m
42 NH-25X042 7612207130867 22 m 48 NH-32X048 7612207326871 12 m
48 NH-25X048 7612207130874 18 m 54 NH-32X054 7612207316933 12 m
54 NH-25X054 7612207130881 16 m 60 NH-32X060 7612207316940 10 m
60 NH-25X060 7612207130898 12 m 76 NH-32X076 7612207405033 8 m
76 NH-25X076 7612207130904 10 m 89 NH-32X089 7612207300499 6 m
89 NH-25X089 7612207130911 8 m 108 NH-32X108 7612207422559 4 m
114 NH-25X114 7612207345384 6 m 114 NH-32X114 7612207300482 4 m
Tube – standard
25 mm 32 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Primary content
[metric]
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Primary content
[metric]
125 NH-25X125 7612207422566 4 m 125 NH-32X125 7612207422610 4 m
NH-25X168 7612207454260 140 NH-32X140 7612207345391 4 m
- - - - NH-25X300 7612207422641
13 mm 19 mm 19 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN Pipe Ø [mm] Item EAN
NH-13X060-A 7612207293333 NH-19X035-A 7612207293401 NH-25X089-A 7612207293654
NH-13X015-A 7612207293258 NH-19X015-A 7612207293364 NH-25X076-A 7612207293647
NH-13X018-A 7612207293265 NH-19X060-A 7612207293449 NH-25X042-A 7612207293517
NH-13X022-A 7612207293272 NH-19X048-A 7612207293425 NH-25X060-A 7612207293630
NH-13X028-A 7612207293289 NH-19X022-A 7612207293388 - - -
NH-13X054-A 7612207293326 NH-19X018-A 7612207293371 - - -
NH-13X042-A 7612207293302 NH-19X054-A 7612207293432 - - -
NH-13X035-A 7612207293296 NH-19X028-A 7612207293395 - - -
- - - NH-19X076-A 7612207293456 - - -
- - - NH-19X089-A 7612207293463 - - -
- - - NH-19X042-A 7612207293418 - - -
Sheet – standard
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
NH-03-99/E 3 30 7612207130256 30 m²
NH-06-99/E 6 15 7612207130294 15 m²
NH-10-99/E 10 10 7612207130447 10 m²
NH-13-99/E 13 8 7612207130607 8 m²
NH-19-99/E 19 6 7612207130782 6 m²
NH-25-99/E 25 4 7612207130935 4 m²
NH-32-99/E 32 3 7612207130966 3 m²
NH-32-99/E
Sheet – self-adhesive
Item Thickness [mm] Length [m] EAN Primary content [metric]
NH-03-99/EA 3 30 7612207130263 30 m²
NH-06-99/EA 6 15 7612207130300 15 m²
NH-10-99/EA 10 10 7612207130454 10 m²
NH-13-99/EA 13 8 7612207130614 8 m²
NH-19-99/EA 19 6 7612207130799 6 m²
NH-25-99/EA 25 4 7612207130959 4 m²
NH-32-99/EA 32 3 7612207130973 3 m²
Tape – insulation
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] EAN Primary content [pieces]
NH-TAPE 3 50 15 7612207130225 12 roll
Item EAN